
This program will adapt 
your home to your speci�c 
disability. We will provide 
modi�cations that include, 
but are not limited to: 
ramps, lifts, door and hall-
way widening, kitchen and 
bathroom modi�cations, 
visual doorbells, audio 
phones and visual phone 
signalers. There is a $22,000 limit to this grant program. 
You will not be required to pay for this work.

Restrictions 
• These funds may not be used to modify units owned or operated by public

housing authorities or a facility licensed by DPW or DOH, for support services,
to correct code violations, for relocation expenses, or for escrowing purposes
to return the unit to its original condition.

• The program will not fund the cost of an addition to a home.
• The Home Modification Program can be used in conjunction with the Senior

Citizen Home Maintenance Program and Home Rehabilitation Program.

The bene�ciary must have permanent disability, 
veri�ed by a physician's statement, that limits 
access to and use of the dwelling.

The bene�ciary must be a homeowner, 
leaseholder, or family member residing 
in Chester County.

The total household income of all persons
residing in the home may not exceed 80% 
of the median income as set by HUD for 
the Philadelphia Metropolitan Area.

H
om

e 
M

od
if

ic
at

io
n

 A
cc

es
s 

P
ro

gr
am

Eligibility Requirements:

Income Limits:
The max gross annual income
 limits for the program are:

The applicant must provide all requested
documentation to determine eligibility. 

Contact
Housing Partnership of Chester County 

41 W. Lancaster Ave. • Downingtown PA 19335 
610.518.1522 

www.housingpartnershipcc.com

# of persons in 
household

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

$62,500

$71,400

$80,350

$89,250

$96,400

$103,550

$110,700

$117,850

80% median

Housing
Partnership 
of Chester County

June 2023


