

# Iome Modif

# Housing Partnership of Chester County

This program will adapt your home to your specific disability. We will provide modifications that include, but are not limited to: ramps, lifts, door and hallway widening, kitchen and bathroom modifications, visual doorbells, audio phones and visual phone



signalers. There is a \$22,000 limit to this grant program. You will not be required to pay for this work.

### Restrictions

- These funds may not be used to modify units owned or operated by public housing authorities or a facility licensed by DPW or DOH, for support services, to correct code violations, for relocation expenses, or for escrowing purposes to return the unit to its original condition.
- The program will not fund the cost of an addition to a home.
- The Home Modification Program can be used in conjunction with the Senior Citizen Home Maintenance Program and Home Rehabilitation Program.

# **Eligibility Requirements:**

The applicant must provide all requested documentation to determine eligibility.

- The beneficiary must have permanent disability, verified by a physician's statement, that limits access to and use of the dwelling.
- The beneficiary must be a homeowner, leaseholder, or family member residing in Chester County.
- The total household income of all persons residing in the home may not exceed 80% of the median income as set by HUD for the Philadelphia Metropolitan Area.

### Contact

Housing Partnership of Chester County
41 W. Lancaster Ave. • Downingtown PA 19335
610.518.1522
www.housingpartnershipcc.com

## **Income Limits:**

The max gross annual income limits for the program are:

# of persons in household	< 80% median
1	\$62,500
2	\$71,400
3	\$80,350
4	\$89,250
5	\$96,400
6	\$103,550
7	\$110,700
8	\$117,850